

REKO INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC.

REKO INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC.

469 Silver Creek Industrial Drive Lakeshore, Ontario N8N 4W2 www.rekointl.com

SUBSIDIARIES/DIVISIONS:

Canada:

- Concorde Precision Machining Inc.
- Reko Manufacturing Group Inc.

United States:

- Reko International Sales Inc.
- Reko International Holdings Inc.
- Concorde USA, LLC

REKO INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC. APPOINTS NEW MEMBER TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(Lakeshore, Ontario – January 31st, 2022) - Reko International Group Inc. (TSX-V: REKO) announced today that Roy Verstraete has been appointed as the newest member of its Board of Directors. Mr. Verstraete brings years of manufacturing leadership experience. He most recently led Anchor Danly as President and CEO through a period of significant growth and financial success. His additional experience in mergers and acquisitions, and as a chair and board member on a variety of boards make him a strong addition to our Reko International Group team.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

About Reko International Group Inc.

Reko International Group Inc. (TSX-V:REKO) is a diversified, technology-driven manufacturing organization located in Southwestern Ontario, just minutes from the U.S. border. Areas of expertise include robotic factory automation solutions, the precision machining of large critical parts, and plastic injection and low compression acoustic tooling. Reko's family-oriented culture embraces past experience, fosters innovation, and always ensures the highest standard of quality. Reko believes in strengthening communities by advancing manufacturing. For more information, visit, or contact Catia Longo, Chief Financial Officer at (519) 727-3287.